

Requested by Senator THATCHER

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3063**

1 On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, delete “(1)(b)” and before
2 the period insert “(1)(a)(B)”.

3 In line 37, after “(1)” insert “(a) Except as provided in paragraph (b) of
4 this subsection,”.

5 In line 42, delete “(a)” and insert “(A)”.

6 In line 45, delete “(b)” and insert “(B)”.

7 On page 3, after line 14, insert:

8 “(b) An immunization may not be a condition of attendance in any school
9 or children’s facility unless the authority has publicly disclosed the injury
10 rate of the immunization when administered with other required immuniza-
11 tions.”.

12 In line 45, after “(1)(a)” insert “(A)”.

13 On page 5, line 14, delete “(1)(b)” and before the period insert
14 “(1)(a)(B)”.

15 In line 23, delete “(1)(b)” and before the comma insert “(1)(a)(B)”.

16 In line 30, delete “and” and begin a new paragraph and insert:

17 “(h) The determination of the injury rate resulting from the immunization
18 against restrictable diseases; and”.

19 In line 40, delete “(h)” and insert “(i)”.

20 In line 44, delete “(1)(b)” and insert “(1)(a)(B)”.

21 On page 6, line 3, delete “(1)(b)” and insert “(1)(a)(B)”.

1 In line 11, delete “(1)(b)” and insert “(1)(a)(B)”.

2 _____